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Important Dates

Week 1 - MODULE 1 BEGINS: “MI School
Life”

Monday 3 Feb: Whanau Day and Powhiri
(All Day)

Tuesday 4 Feb: Year 7 Sport
Development Camp - Get Set, Go
Assembly (8:45 AM)

Wednesday 5 Feb: NIGHTMARKET (5:00-
8:00 PM)

Thursday 6 Feh: Waitangi Day - NO
SCHOOL

Friday 7 Feb: Staff Only Day - NO
SCHOOL
Week 2

Wednesday 12 Feb: School Swimming
Sports @ Papatoetoe Pools

Friday 14 Feb: Mini Athletics (11:25 AM -
1:25 PM)

Week 3 - MODULE 2 BEGINS: "MI
Survival”

Monday 17 Feb - Wednesday 19 Feb:
Survival Camp (Home Bay, Motutapu
Island)

Week 4 MODULE 3 BEGINS: “Risktaker -
MI Way”

Monday 24 Feh; Timetable Starts
Tuesday 25 Feb: HPV Talk - Year 8s Zone
Softball - Boys

Week 5

Tuesday 3 Mar: Zone Softball - Girls
Friday 6 Mar: Mid Term Break (NO
SCHOOL) Zone Swimming

Week 6

Monday 9 Mar: Mid Term Break (NO
SCHOOL)

Tuesday 10 Mar: NZ Tag - NZTF TBC
Week 9

Wednesday 1 April: Class and Individual
Photos

Week 10

Tuesday 7 April: Zone Football - Boys
Thursday 9 April: Student Involved
Conferences (8:00 AM - 8:00 PM)

Friday 10 April: Good Friday (NO
SCHOOL) End of Term 1.

TERM 1, CLASS LETTER

Monday 3rd Feburary
Kia Ora Whanau, | trust you had an enjoyable and restful
holiday season and are ready for what 2020 holds. My
name is Melissa Lee and | am your child's form room
teacher (Room 22) for 2020. | am also a Physical
Education teacher and | am the Passionator for Kowhai
Whanau. | have worked at Manurewa Intermediate for
five years now and | absolutely love my job. | look
forward to meeting all of you and starting to build a
supportive learning relationship with your child.

Manurewa Intermediate and myself have a high
expectation of students to be on time, in correct uniform
and at school everyday. This is part of the whanau
competition which is a massive part of the Ml culture. If
you have any concerns or quires about this please don't
hesitate to get in contact with me.

Term 1

As part of our Ml Learners Journey sudents will embark their year with Ml
Survival Camp. This is a great opportunity for all students to be ‘risk-takers', get
to know their classmates and teacher while walking up Auckland’s Rangitoto
Island. Survival Camp is a three-day experience where students will experience a
range of outdoor activities and have a chance to jump off the wharf at Home
Bay. We are in need of parent helpers so if you are keen to join your child and
our class this camp please let me know.

To raise funds for camp we have our school MI Night Market. All students are
asked to contribute something. So, if any parents have a special dish they love to
cook please feel free to bring it in. Our Night Market is this Wednesday 5th
February 5 - 8 pm. | look forwardfto seeing you there showing your support.

Regards,

Melissa Lee
2668268 ext 3022
melissal@manurewaint.school.nz

Come to school
EVERYDAY!

P

every school day counts!

Module 3 Teachers
Humanities - Cian Byrne Hansen
Math - Trent Marsh
Science - Lerly Ata
Physical Education - Melissa Lee
Performing Arts - Di Tanaki
Sustainable Enterprise - Jo Mcintrye-Brown
SMART Target Term 1
“ Right Place, Right Time, Right Gear"




